COMPONENT LIST

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MID TOWER CHASSIS

CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

EXPLODED VIEW

COMPONENT LIST

ELECTRONIC SYSTEM

CABLE CONNECTIONS

PANEL REMOVAL

FILTRATION SYSTEM

AIRFLOW

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

Abstéinde und technische Daten
MEDIDAS Y ESPECIFICACIONES

DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

TEXHUYECKME XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA U 3A30PbI

[B] BB FnHL %
e &

200mm

A

432mm

\j

v

NZ3T.

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION

FAN SUPPORT

WATERCOOLING INSTALLATION

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

VISUAL

ITEM

APPLICATION

VISUAL

ITEM

APPLICATION

VISUAL ITEM

APPLICATION

Thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm

2.5 hard drive tray, extension slots installation,
3.5 hard drive installation

Vis @ ailettes 6-32 x 6 mm

Plateau disque dur 2,5, installation des emplacements
d'extension, installation du disque dur 3,5”

Randelschraube 6 - 32 x 6 mm

2,5-Zoll-Festplatteneinschub, Installation von Erweiter-
ungssteckpléitzen, 3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation

Parafusos borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm

Tabuleire da unidade de 2,5", instalagdo das
ranhuras de extensdo, instolagdo da unidade de 3,5"

Tornille de apriete manual de

Bandeja de unidad de disco duro de 2,5" e instalacién

Screw 6-32 x Smm

Motherboard installation, 3.5 hard drive installation

Vis 6-32 x 5 mm

Installation de la carte mére, installation du
disque dur 3,5

Schraube 6 - 32 x 5 mm

Motherboard-Installation,
3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation

Parafusos 6-32 x 5 mm

Instalag@io da placa principal, instalagéo da
unidade de 3,5"

Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm

Motherboard installation

Entrefoise 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm

Installation de la carte mére

Abstandhalter 6 - 32 x 6,5 + 4 mm

Motherboard-Installation

" 0| Seporadores -32 x 6, 5+4 mm

Instalag@o da placa principal

Instalacién de la placa base e instalacién de la

Tornillo de apriete manual
especial de 6-32 x 6 mm

Panel lateral, soporte de fuente de alimentacién y
bandeja

CneyuanbHbliA BUHT C
Gapalukom 6-32 x 6 Mm

BOKoBaA NaHenb, KPOHIUTEAH ANA UCTOMHUKA
NUTaHMA

Tornillo M3 x 5mm

Instalacién de la unidad de disco duro

BUHT M3 x 5 mm

YetaHoska mectkoro gucka 2,5"

% A o jiemrgn pres d:;xslﬁnsién & instalacién de la unided de Tornillo de 6-32 x 5 mm unidad de disco duro de 3,5" H Separador 6-32 x 6,5 +4 mm Instalacién de la ploca base
BuHT ¢ Gapawkom 6-32 x 6 Mm ;‘;T:u:‘:;:fw'; T;;xgmﬁ;géﬁ?sﬁci'f;:ﬁ?a"w“ BuHT 6-32 x 5 Mm i::“;'::"nnz;:p;gffuﬁ THIETES: YCTARODI @ @] % Croika 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm YCTaHOBKa MaTEPMHCKOA NNaThi
WYIZIRT 6-32 x bmm 2.5 HDD L7 BE3RA O M35 R, 3. 5SHDDE S #*76-32 x 5mm IH—R— S 35HDDEER = AR FAT6-32 x 6.5+4mm T —R—FEER
$HHEAR££6-32 x 6mm 25 BRI rEhE EaRE $84£6-32 x 5mm ERRE BERE : .| HEFF 6-32 x 6.5+4mm RS

B Special thumb screw 6-32 x émm | Side panel, Power supply bracket Screw M3 x 5Smm 2.5 hard drive installation Standoff wrench Motherboard installation
Vis & ailettes spéciale 6-32 x 6 mm Pernisa katérol, Suppert d'elimentofion decirique Vis M3 x 5 mm Installation du disque dur 2,5" Clé pour entretoise Installation de la carte mére
gpfgigllfgi?"nj‘alxhruube Seitenblende, Netzteilhalierung Schraube M3 x 5 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatieninstallation Abstandhalter-Schliissel Matherboard-Installation
21;5;&:253; borboleta Painel lateral, suporte da fonte de alimentagéio Parafusos M3 x 5 mm Instalagéio da unidade de 2,5" Chiv i daparador Insiclago da placa principal

Llave para separadores

Instalacién de la placa base

FaeuHbiit knioy

YcTaHOBKa MaTepUHCKOR nnaThi

Tornillo hexagonal de 6-32 x 6 mm

Instalacién de la fuente de alimentacién

BUHT Wwecturpaiblilt 6-32 x 6 mm

YCTaHOBKa WCTOYHWKA NATaHKUA

6F1276-32 x bmm

WIREER

AIREL6-32 x bmm

RRBIE

x8

Tornillo KB5 x 10 mm

Instalacién del ventilador

BuHT KBS x 10 Mm

YcTaHoBKa BEHTUNATOPa

KBS x 10mm

TrEER

884 KBS x 10mm

RERE

- FRYIIRT6-32 x bmm AN el sl 12 2 M3 x 5mm 2. 5HDD#E A9vRFT7 LYF TH—R—FEER
AR R 6-32 x 6mm AR, SR 5| # M3 x 5mm WlEE AREERT FHRR
C Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm Power supply installation Screw KB5 x 10mm Fan installation Cable tie Cable management
Vis hexagonale 6-32 x 6 mm Installation de I'alimentation électrique Vis KB5 x 10 mm Installation du ventilateur Attache-céble Gestion du céiblage
Sechskantschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm| Netzteilinstallation Schraube KBS x 10 mm Lisfterinstallation Kabelbinder Kabelverwaltung
Parafusos hexagonal 6-32 x 6 mm| Instalagdo da fonte de alimentagéo Parafusos KBS x 10 mm Instalagéo da ventoinha Bragadeira para cabos Gestéio de cabos

Brida para cables

Adnministracién de los cables

KabenbHuii xomyT

OpraHu3auma KabenbHbx cucTem

1n | FFeA

r—7IVEER

o | wemE

LEE

WGy

(" Motherboard Support  ATX, MicroATX, MinilTX | [ Motherboard-Unferstiitzung  ATX, MicioATX, MinilTX | [RF—R—FHHK—F AT, MicroATX,MinilTX )
3.5"HDD Support 241 3,5-ZollFestplatte 241 35'HDDH H— - 241
2.5"8SD Support 2+1 2,5-Zoll-SSD 2+1 25"SSDHR—F 2+1
Expansion Slots 7 Erweiterungssteckplétze 7 TIRINZYaZ AR 7
GPU Clearance With Radiator - 334mm GPU-Abstand Mit Kihlkérper — 334 mm GPUZI 7S A 334mm (37 I—2EE)
Without Radiator - 364mm ohne Kihlkérper — 364 mm 364mm (570 T—4m4LL)
Cable management Lowest — 17mm Kabelverwaltung Am niedrigsten — 17 mm r—7ILOER 17mm (RER)
Highest — 168mm Am héchsten — 168 mm 168mm (HE )
CPU Cooler 161mm CPU-Kihler 161mm GRS = 7% 161mm
Front Radiator 58mm Vorderer Kihlkérper 58mm By TS 58mm
\_Rear Radiator 75mm ) |_Hinterer Kihlksrper 75mm J BEoz71I—4% 75mm y,

~

(" Cartes mére prises en chc:rge ATX, MicroATX,MinilTX (" Placas base admitidas ATX, MicroATX,MinilTX Y ( EX - x ] ATX, MicroATX,MinilTX
Disques durs 3,5” 2+1 Unidad de disco duro de 3,5” 2+1 3.5" HDD % 2+1
55D 2,5" 241 Unidad de estado sélido de 2,5”  2+1 2.5" SSD %% 2+1
Fentes d’expansion 7 Ranuras de expansién 7 i 7EHE 7
Dégagement GPU Avec radiateur - 334 mm Distancia de seguridad Con radiador: 334 mm GPU [g)iE 334mm (& HAE
Sans radiateur - 364 mm para GPU Sin radiador: 364 mm 364mm [FEHHIE
Gestion du céblage Au plus bas = 17 mm Administracién de los Més bajo: 17 mm 2ok 17mm (Sl )
Au plus haut = 168 mm cables Més alto: 168 mm 168mm (RS
Refroidisseur du processeur 161 mm Disipador de la CPU 161mm CPU #i#AzEIEEE 161mm
Radiateur avant 58mm Radiador frontal 58mm L EEARE 58mm
\_Radiateur arriére 75mm ) \_Rodiador posterior 75mm PR 75mm y

(" Motherboard Support ATX, MicroATX,MinilTX 1 ( MNMopaepka MaTepUHCKOM NaTbl ATX, MicroATX,MinilTX
HDD de 3,5" 2+1 LJ1A KECTKUX AUCKOB 3,5" 2+1
SSD de 2,5" 241 ANA TBEPAOTENbHBIX HakonuTenen 2,5" 2+
Ranhuras de expansdo 7 Pazbembl paclumpeHus 7

Folga para a GPU Com radiador - 334 mm 3azop ana rpaduyeckoro C pagmatopom - 334 mm/ bes
Sem radiador - 364 mm npoueccopa paguatopa - 364 Mm
Gestdio de cabos Inferior — 17 mm Opranusauvs HuHAA Touka - 17 mm/
Superior — 168 mm KabenbHbIX CUCTEM BEpXHsiA ToUKa - 168 mm
Dissipador de CPU 161mm Kynep npoteccopa 161Tmm
Radiador frontal 58mm MepeaHwil paguatop 58mm
\_ Radiador traseiro 75mm ) |_3apgnwuin paguatop 75mm y
ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS
ELEKTRONISCHE SYSTEME
SISTEMAS ELECTRONICOS
SYSTEMES ELECTRONIQUES
COMPONENTES ELETRONICOS
MOKOMMOHEHTHbIM BUA 1. Power Switch 1. Interruptor de encendido
BT RS 2. Power LED 2. LED de alimentacién
BTRH 3.USB 3.0 3. USB 3.0
4. HD Audio Output 4. Salida de audio HD
5. Microphone Input 5. Entrada de micréfono
6. HDD LED 6. LED de unidad de disco duro
1. Inferrupteur marche/arrét 1. BbIKNIOYaTenb NUTaHWUA
2. Témoin d'alimentation 2. WMHaukaTop nuTaHua
3.USB 3.0 3.USB 3.0
4. Sortie audio HD 4. 3sykoBoii Beixog HD
5. Entrée micro 5. PasbeM AnA NoAKMIoYeHWA MUKPOpOHa
6. Témoin disque dur 6. MHAVKATOp XecTKoro ucka
1. Interrupteur marche /arrét | BERAYTF
“ 2. Témain d'alimentation 2 JXT—LED
3.UsB 3.0 3. USB3.0
Z 4. Sortie audio HD 4. HDA—Fr#
5. Entrée micro 5. TAY
8 2 O S 6. Témoin disque dur 6. HDD LED
F\ F 1. Interruptor de alimentagdo 1. BEFE
2. LED de alimentagdo 2. EELED
3.USB3.0 3. USB 3.0
4. Saida de dudio HD 4. EETEE
5. Enfrada para microfone 5. EERAEN
6. lED do HDD 6. HDD LED

EXPLODED VIEW

EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG
VISTA DETALLADA

VUE ECLATEE
VISUALIZACAO DESTACADA
MOKOMIMOHEHTHBIA BWMO
BB S R

ERX

CABLE CONNECTIONS

H.D.D LED

BLACK - 1
BLACK +2 [X
BLACK - 1[X]
BLACK +2

-PLED
+P LED

= BLACK 1[X

= POWER SW KAtk

— BLACK 1

=] RESET SW BLAGK 2
BUTTONS AND ACTIVITY LIGHTS

These cables are connected fo the motherboard for the power bution, reset button, HDD LED, and
activity LED.

Diese Kabel werden fiir die Ein-/Austaste, Reset-Taste, Festplatten-LED und Aktivitéts-LED mit dem
Motherboard verbunden.

Estos cables se conectan a la placa base para el botén de alimentacién, el botén de restablec-
imiento, el LED de la unidad de disco duro y el LED de actividad.

Ces cbles sont branchés & la carte mére pour le bouton d'alimentation, le bouton de réinitialisa-
tion,la DEL HDD et la DEL d'activité.

Estes cabos s&o ligados & placa principal para o botéo de energia, botdo de reposicdo, LED de
HDD la DEL HDD et la DEL d'activité.

Estes cabos s&o ligados a placa principal para o botéo de energia, botdo de reposisdo, LED de
HDD e LED de atividade.

Kabenu nogknioueHna K MaTepUHCKOR NAaTe KHONKK NMTaHWA, KHONKKW CBETOAMOAHOM0 MHANMKaTopa
XKEeCTKOoro gucka U CBeTOAMOAHOIO MHAWKATOpPa.

XL UEER R, AT RIBERA. Sk, HOD LED FiESh LED.

TNERETY—R— FLOBERE V. Uty FAREZ . HDDLED B0 /37— LED IcHEfiEh
£Y.

L
°\

AN
& \ \
£ o o \ \ \

\\\.&\\
[N

AR L W W WY

&

. 5340 Chassis Body

. Front Steel Panel

. Front Steel Panel Base

. Front Filter

. Front Double 140mm Fan Support
. Bottom PVC filter

. Rear Exhaust Fan

. Left Side Panel

Q. SSD Tray

10.Top Exhaust Fan
11.Front 1/0

12.Cable Management Bar
13.Right Side Panel

@ N O~ =

. Chassis du S340

. Panneau avant en acier

. Base du panneau avant en acier
. Filtre avant

. Filtre PVC inférieur
Ventilateur d'évacuation arriére

N O W=

Panneau latéral gauche

Q. Plateau SSD

10. Ventilateur d'évacuation supérieur
11. E/S avant

12. Barre de direction des cables
13. Panneau latéral droit

. $340-Gehduse

. Front stahl blende

. Front stahl blenden basis
. Frontfilter

. Unterer PVC-Filter
Hinterer Abluftlifier

Linke Blende

Q. SSD-Fach

10. Oberer Abluffliifrer

11. FrontE/A

12. Kabel-ManagementBar
13. Rechte Blende

N O U hwN =

USB 3.0 CONNECTOR

This cable connects to the USB 3.0 header on the motherboard to enable the front USB 3.0 ports.

Dieses Kabel dient dem Verbinden der USB 3,0-Stiftleiste am Motherboard zur Aktivierung der

frontseitigen USB 3,0-Ports.

Este cable se conecta a la base de conexiones USB 3.0 de la placa base para habilitar los puertos USB

3.0 frontales.

Ce cdble se branche & une téte USB 3.0 sur la carte mére pour activer les ports USB 3.0 & |'avant.
Este cabo é ligado o conector USB 3.0 da placa principal para ativar as portas USB 3.0 frontais.

Kabenb nogknioueHus K pa3bemy USB 3.0 Ha maTepvHCKOI NnaTe, UCNONb3YETCA ANA BKIIOYEHUA NepeaHux

nopToB USB 3.0.

2R 4 IR 4R EAUSE 3.0460, AT RAATEUSE 3.050.

O —7IVEHEOUSB30R— b EBEMICT Bfcdhic, IYP—FR— FEDUSBI.0N Y & —|C#EHE

LEY,

. Support avant pour ventilateur 140 mm double

. Vordere doppelte 140-mm-Lifterhalterung

. Corpo do chassis 5340

. Painel de aco frontal

. Base do painel de ago frontal
. Filiro frontal

. Filtro de PVC inferior

. Ventoinha de extracdo traseira

. Painel lateral esquerdo

. Tabuleiro de SSD

0. Ventoinha de extragdo superior
1. Entrada/Saida frontal

2. Barra de manejo de cabo

3

— = = = 0 00N> AN~

. Painel lateral direito

. Cuerpo del chasis 5340

. Panel de acero frontal

. Base del panel de acero frontal
. Filiro frontal

Filtros de PVC inferior

Ventilador de evacuacién posterior
Panel lateral izquierdo

Bandeja unidad de estado sélido
0. Ventilador de evacuocion superior
1. E/S frontal

2. Barra de manejo las cables

3

S -2 0ENOLAWLN

. Panel lateral derecho

Cuctemubin 6nok S340
MNepegHAs MeTannnueckan naHenb

MNepepHuit punsTp

Hwxnnia NBX ¢punbtp
3afiHUiA BLITAXKHON BEHTUNATOP

o AN o0 O I o B 0

JleBan bokoBaA naHenb

©

10. BepxHuit BbITAXHON BEHTUNATOP

11. NopTbl BEOAA,/BbIBOAR (NepeHAA NaHemb

12. 6ap kabenen
13. Npaeas 6okoBas naHens

HD AUDIO

This connector attaches to your sound card or motherboard and is
used to provide the front panel mic input and headphone output.

Dieser Anschluss wird mit lhrer Festplatte oder dem Motherboard
verbunden und dient der Bereitstellung von Mikrofoneingang und

Kopfhérerausgang an der Frontblende.

Este conector se enchufa a la tarjeta de sonido o a la placa base
y se utiliza para proporcionar la entrada de micréfono y la

salida de auriculares del panel frontal.

. Suporta duplo fronfal para ventoinha de 140 mm

Soporte para ventilador de 140 mm doble frontal

9.

® N O AW N —

. S340EEHR

AV RRF iR
L IR RAF ISR IVEE
 Zav 72—
B 140mm > 7> 2 (BFE S E
CEER PVC Ta)bA—
HEHS T
CEY R
SSDk L1

10, L8 HER 77>
1n.z7ovk 110

12. 57— VEEE/\—
13. /51 K/l

8
o)

NO O AW —

. S340M &

. AIRBEN AR

- ATEPSRE R E R

. HRRE R

BIERRL | QTR RS ST 4
. FERPVCHER

. REFHES R

- AR

CEER

10. L EHS A

1
1

1. 8imEl / Otk
2 BREHEIR

OcHoBaHUWe nepeaHein MeTannMYeckon naHenm

INoTtok AnA TeepAoTenbHbIX HakonuTenen

13. HiLEH

[BoiiHOM pa3bem ana nepegHero sentunatopa 140 mm

<=

HD AUDIO
T

Le connecteur se relie & votre carte sonore ou carte mére et sert & fournir I'entrée du microphone

et la sortie casque sur le panneau avant.

Este conector é ligado & sua placa de som ou placa principal e é utilizado para proporcionar ao
pcu'nel frontal entrada para microfone e saida para auscultadores.

Pasbem noAKNKYeHWA 3BYKOBOIN NAAThi MNKM MaTEPUHCKO NNaTbl, UCNONb3YETCA Takke AnA
NOAKNIOYEHNA BXOAA MUKpOhOHa NepeaHel NaHeny U BbIXOAA ANA roNOBHbIX TenegoHoB.

IXEBENERBEFRER, ATRUATERERNSAFIESH.
ZOARTZY Y FA— FE L @R Y —R— FlciEf. 70> MR 12 AN

Ay FRy HOHZERHT SBIcERLET,

ELECTRONICS POWER

This MOLEX cable connects to the power

supply to provide power for the included 1 +12vDC

fans and LED lighting. 2 GND

Di MOLEX-Kabel wird mit dem Netzteil e
ieses -Kabel wird mit dem Netztei PRrey

verbunden und versorgt den enthaltenen
Ltfter und die LED-Beleuchtung mit Strom.

Este cable MOLEX se conecta a la fuente alimentacion para proporcionar energia al
ventiladores incluido y a la iluminacién de los LED.

Ce cable MOLEX se branche a lI'alimentation pour alimenter le ventilateurs inclus et
I'éclairage a DEL.

Este cabo MOLEX é ligado a fonte de alimentacao para alimentar o ventoinha incluido e a
iluminacao LED.

70T Kabenb MOLEX noakniouaetcs K 6noky NUTaHMA 1 UCNONb3YeTcA ANA NOfaun NUTaHUA
Ha NpUNaralowWWAca BEHTUNATOPOR W Namn CBETOAVNOAHON NOACBETKMN.

it MOLEX R85 HER|siR, FMTYAMNET LED FRFAIRMEER.

ZOMOLEX—F LAz 2 3B D7 7 RULEDIRERIC B hEHa eI BIRIC
ERLET,



PANEL REMOVAL AIRFLOW

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

FILTRATION SYSTEM HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION

BLENDE ENTFERNEN FILTERSYSTEM LUFTZIRKULATION INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE FESTPLATTENLAUFWERK INSTALLIEREN
EXTRACCION DE PANEL SISTEMA DE FILTRACION FLUJO DE AIRE INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU SYSTEME DE FILTRATION CIRCULATION DE L'AIR INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE INSTALLATION DE L'ALIMENTATION INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D'EXTENSION INSTALLATION DU DISQUE DUR

REMOGAO DOS PAINEIS SISTEMA DE FILTRAGEM VENTILAGAO INSTALACAQ DA PLACA PRINCIPAL INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTACAO INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAQ INSTALAGAO DA UNIDADE DE DISCO RIGIDO
CHATWE NAHENU CUCTEMA OUNBTPALLAA LUMPKYNALMA BO3OYXA YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW NNATbI YCTAHOBKA UCTOYHWKA NUTAHMA YCTAHOBKA NNATbI PACLUIMPEHUA YCTAHOBKA KECTKOIO JIMCKA

EITFER HERE SHER FRRE BRERE FRERE WERE

ISR IVDEDAL BHEES AT Ly I7—70— TH—R— RO ERO%E fhED— RO%EE HDD RS+ 7 DB st
[« ]
=
<=
— IMPORTANT!
Install the PSU with the
C: fan facing down.

@Q@

\

HDD DRIVE INSTALLATION SSD DRIVE INSTALLATION FAN SUPPORT

FAN INSTALLATION

WATERCOOLING INSTALLATION

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

NZXT WARRANTY

1. Warranty Length

FESTPLATI-ENLAUFWERK INSTALLIEREN INSTALLATION DU DISQUE SSD I'UFTERU NTERSTUTZUNG INSTALLATION DES LU FTERS INSTAI'LATION DER WASSERKUHLUNG Support and servi.oe . S.upport et servke. INZXT computer cases, temperature meters, fans, and cables carry a 2 year warranty from the date of purchase
2 . . . If you have any questions or problems with the Si vous avez des questions ou des problémes avec le for parts and labor. NZ‘XT HALES0 power su.;pply |‘.|ni15 receive a 5 year warranty. Any replacement product will be

INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DURO SSD'LGUFVVBTI( installieren SOPORTE DEL VENTILADOR |NSTALAC|ON DEL VENTILADOR |NSTALAC|ON DE LA REFR'GERAC'ON LIQUIDA NZ)_(T product you purch.a.sed, please don’t produit NZXT quevolsavez acheté, n'hésit.ez pas a warranted for the remainder of the warranty period or thirty days, whichever is longer. Proof of purchase is

INSTALLATION DU DISQUE DUR INSTALACAO DO $5D SUPPORT DE LA VENTILATION INSTALLATION DU VENTILATEUR INSTALLATION DU SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT A EAU e I - 7o e I

INSTALACAO DA UNIDADE DE DISCO RIGIDO INSTALACION DE LA UNIDAD DE DISCO DE ESTADO SOLIDO SUPORTE DAS VENTOINHAS INSTALACAQ DA VENTOINHA INSTALACAO DA REFRIGERACAO A AGUA Elii?;;"i“fﬁ;f,i’ﬂlﬁ f’;ﬂ':‘cf;‘;f' o your :’e"rﬂéﬁii‘n'f;’:t”i:}fré’s"l"u’a“fﬁfiiiﬁ;ﬁiﬁr.es B S g i e ARl R el

YCTAHOBKA KECTKOIO ANCKA YCTAHOBKA TBEPAOTE/IbHOIO HAKOMWTENA OlMNOPA BEHTUNATOPA

YcTaHOBKa BeHTUNATOPa

YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMbI BOAAHOIO OXNAMAEHWA

comments and suggestions, you can e-mail our
design team, designer@nzxt.com. Lastly we

commentaires et les suggestions, envoyez un email &
notre équipe de design, designer@nzxt.com. Merci

lil. What Is Covered
Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's opinion, malfunctions

it SSD#EE R EE RBERE ARG R would like to thank you for your support by d'avair acheté ce produit de NZXT. Pour plus within the warranty period, NZXT will at its discretion repair or replace the product that is equal or greater in value
- . . o " _ purchasing this product. d'informations sur NZXT, visitez notre site Web. Site depending on supply. The warranty does not cover any NZXT product that was damaged due to accident,
HDD RS 7 DR ITF SSD EEhg &I Ty HR—hk 77 DEE KAY—S—DiEE For more information about NZXT, please visitus ~ Web de NZXT : www.nzxt.com Joignez la communauté  misuse, abuse, improper installation, usage not in accordance with product specifications and instructions,

online. NZXT Website: www.nzxt.com

de NZXT:

Inatural or personal disaster, or unauthorized alterations, repairs or modifications.

: e Our warranty does not cover the following:
Jain the NZXT communities: s nzxtcon/forum Any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT. Any damage
www.nzxt.com/forum w that is not a manufacturing defect. Damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from accident, abuse, misuse,
TOP w w neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts of nature, unauthorized product medification or failure to follow
FRONT BACK o . www.reddit.com/r/nzxt www.twitter.com/nzxt instructions included with the product. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not authorized by NZXT. Shipping or

Gray. 140mm fan x 2
Red. 120mm fan x 2

Red. 120mm fan x 1

2 ©

Red. 140mm fan x 1
Gray. 120mm fan x 1

Ag=s
v,

Rear
120mm x 1

IMPORTANT!
The S340 only allows front mounted
radiators to be configured in push mode.

www.twitter.com/nzxt

Cnyxba nogaepKkn u o6cnyxnBaHua

B o1yuae BO3HUKHOBEHWUA BONPOCOB MK
HEMCMNPABHOCTEN B MPYOBPETEHHBIX BAMW NPOMYKTax
NZXT o6paLyaitrecs no appecy: service@nzxt.com c

oA poGHLIM OMMCaHKEM Npobrnembl U NOATBEPAAEHEM
noKynki. O HanW4MK 3an4acTei MoXHO Y3HaTb,
o6paTMBILMCE NO agpecy: support.nzxt.com. 3amMeyaHus
W NpefIoXKeHIAA OTNPaBNAiiTe B afpec Halleid rpynnbl

www.twitter.com/nzxt

SRFARE

WRAEMERE)L AR NZXT &~ R0t i24ia
BT [)RE, ARk LE service@nzxt.com, B4R H
R TE R RIR AR L EIE. RIS
support.nzxt.com FAFE I, WETMERNSK
Y, DB EHANEIE T ERA, BTt R
designer@nzxt.com. BifIERISE NZXT =&, B
% NZXT WESER, FIEHRINMERML.
NZXT fis: www.nzxt.com. ROOANA NZXT 4t
ﬁ:

www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxt

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt

www.twitter.com/nzxt

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme bezliglich |hres
NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit
einer detaillierten Problembeschreibung und lhrem
Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile kénnen Sie
unter

support.nzxtcom anfragen. Kommentare und

HR—FBLUH—ER

MAETNE LIENZXTORGRICE Y 5B £/l
RN, RIEOFES JUMADIERERA T, &
SEE  service@nzxt.comE CTEE L FEL, |
IR I Esupport.nzxt.comE THBRFEL, T©
BERBIUTREIFEHRIF— LA
designer@nzxt.comz TA—)LEZEFBL T LEL

o NZXTHRECHAWEEELTHY B EST
TWEY, NZXTIRIT B5fllE, > &—%wv b
LDV THA b ETEREE WY, NZXT 7174
A rwww.nzxt.com NZXTOZ 2. =7 « ~NOEN:
www.nzxt.com/forum

www.facebook.com/nzxt

www.reddit.com/r/nzxt

www.twitter.com/nzxt

ftransport damage (claims must be made with the carrier) Normal wear and tear. NZXT does not warrant that this
product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to determine the suitability of this product for your
purpose. Removal or installation charges. Shipping charges. Any incidental charges.

IV. Exclusion Of Damages (Disclaimer)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective
product at our option. NZXT shall not, in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage,
including but not limited to damages resulting from interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for
liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or possession. V. Limitations Of Implied Warranties
[There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of merchantability or

ml Front paspaboTunkos: designer@nzxt.com. Enaropapum sac Anregungen .senden Sie. bitte per designe.r@r.lzxt.com ']ﬁ;ness 10:1&: particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the warranty length specified in
3a nokynky npogykTa NZXT. Bonee nogpobHan an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank, (.:lass Sie ein aragraph |.
©c ] 2 O mm X 2 wHpopMaLwa o Komnan NZXT npepcrasnena Ha NZXT-Produkt erworben haben. Weitere M. Local Law And Your Warranty
@ n Hawwmx Be6-cairax. Be6-cairr NZXT: www.nzxt.com. Informationen liber NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet. g 5 k 1 : :
P ‘ .l 40 mm X 2 yuacTua B coobulecrax NZXT nocetute seb-cainT: f NZXT-Webseite: www.nzxt.com Treten Sie unseren ;21;; :w:rryr.aniy givee you spsiciic Jegel ights: You may.ales haverothensights'gnterupder Iacal Jaw: Theesrights
| www.nzxt.com/forum NZXT-Communities bei:
WWW-fECEI?OUk-CUI'I'I/“m www.nzxt.com/forum VIl To Obtain Technical Support.
% WWW-feqdl'-CON'V'f" nod www.facebook.com/nzxt If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, please visit support.nzxt.com for
ol | ( = www twitter.com/nzxt _l e details and contact information.
| 4 www twitter.com/nzxt
7 | mo e F VIIl. For Warranty Service.
— — i _ l | W Assisténcia e manutencio Soporte y servicio ;ID-IU 'mh::s":?s't;hr:t:;r::{'g ::ﬁ;;’i;emzag;h"‘:cwe:m;:zefg:";:f'"es‘ endl you must Brovide procf of
T 1 L Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT North American Customers:
I [EE 4= tn . 3 NZXT adquirido, néo hesite em contactar-nos através que usted compré, no dure en ponerse en contacto con Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product {or for power supplies installed within our
T 4}_“ |=\ <ol do enderego service@nzxt.com fornecendo a service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicacién \BNI:;Iroaiﬁym:;béus;zlh:af:lrodlg:w;rr:?mhi‘t) ltoo ‘!'2:: g::llg: 0';8’::2":;::;:: :\Tg)l(a'rcecn::g;;rsehpmd:ci Is still within
J |I\ explicagio detalhada dojseu problemare aiprovaide detalladade su problemasasi comelsu prueba de l:sugmrt.nzxt.)éom} for assisignce and iI'IStrL)IICﬁOHS. NZS(E; will not accept returns without pn%?'oappmval and an
I [+ o “\ compra. Poderé solicitar pecas de substituicdo através compra. Puede hacer consultas sobre piezas de RMA number.
] \ do enderego support.nzxt.com. Para comentérios e repuesto en support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios y In Europe:
| [+ 1= :\ sugestdes, contacte a nossa equipa de design através sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo electrénico a Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies installed within our
I T {‘,: ! t\ ] do endereco de e-mail, designer@nzxt.com. Obrigado nuestro equipo de disefo: designer@nzxt.com. Gracias nclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If the product is still within
] I\ por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais por comprar un producto NZXT. Para més informacién warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance and
. - informacgées acerca da NZXT, visite-nos online. Web acerca de NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pagina web de NZXT: Eﬁ:’::ltg:;:‘lm‘"ég:;zmghfﬁmzrﬁzh::;pgz:::gwal'
- ! K/ site da NZXT www.nzxt.com Junte-se as www.nzxt.com Subscribase a las comunidades NZXT: If your product needs to be returned or repair within the warranty period, please do so through the retailer or
T comunidades da NZXT: www.nzxt.com/forum distributor from whom you purchased the product. If you can no longer return the product to your dealer, please
T” www.nzxt.com/forum www.facebook.com/nzxt contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance. Please note, proof of purchase from an authorized NZXT retailer
www.facebook.com/nzxt www.reddit.com/r/nzxt is required for ALL warranty servicing.
www.reddit.com/r/nzxt www.twitter.com/nzxt

* Visit support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service

« Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com

« Visite el sitio Web support.nzxt.com para obtener informacién sobre la cobertura y el servicio de la garantfa.
« Visitez support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

« Visite support.nzxt.com para obter informagbes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia

« MoppobHyio udopmaLmio 06 yCnoBUAX rapaHTHiiHOTO 06CNYMBaHUA CM. Ha Be6-CcaiiTe support.nzxt.com
* ififih support.nzxt.com T RIETEEMARSAES

o RS LU — ERICE T BIERIC DL TIE, support.nzxt.com IK 772 AL TLfEELN,

Warranty terms for all NZXT products sold to Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to
\a replacement or refund for a major failure and or compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or
damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality
\and the failure does not amount to a major failure' (NZXT Corporation, 13164 E. Temple Ave., City of Industry, CA
91746, USA TEL: +1-800-228-9395) Please contact the shop you purchased from to receive prompt service. If the
dealer refuses to offer the service, please contact us at directly at support.nzxt.com



	Manual size-20150714-01
	Source340 Manual-page1_20150714-v5-01
	Source340 Manual-page2_20150714-v5-01

